

The Artisan Chocolate Letterbox

Ingredients and Allergens



Hot Chocolate Sachet

Contains **MILK**

Honeycomb and Golden Bar

Ingredients: Chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, whey powder (**milk**), skimmed **milk** powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Chocolate: White Chocolate with caramel contains Cocoa Solids 30.4% minimum, Milk Solids 28.3% minimum. Filling: Honeycomb (8%) : Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable fat, Bicarbonate of Soda. Decoration: Gold Leaf Colour E175 (-1%)

For Allergens – See ingredients in Bold above.

Not suitable for **Nut, Peanut, Milk, Sulphite** sufferers, due to ingredients and manufacturing methods. Suitable for vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Caramel Fudge Flapjack

Gluten free **OATS** (40%), golden syrup, sugar, vegetable oil (palm*, rapeseed), **MILK** powder, condensed **MILK**, glucose syrup, cocoa powder, butteroil (**MILK**), **SOYA** flour, flavouring, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, colour: annatto bixin E160b(i), salt.

*Sustainably sourced.

Roasted Hazelnut Milk Chocolate Bar

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), roasted hazelnuts - 5% (sugar, hazelnuts).

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.6% minimum & milk solids 20.8% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in an environment where peanuts & treenuts are used.

Tiffany Welsh Cake Chocolate

Allergy advice: Produced in an environment that uses nuts. Contains **soya, milk, wheat and butter**